

Date: 18/12/2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Scrip Symbol: INTERARCH

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip Code 544232

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding the Strategic Partnership Between Interarch Building Products Limited and Jindal Steel & Power Ltd

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 read with Part B of Schedule III thereof, we are pleased to inform you that the Interarch Building Products Limited has entered into Strategic Partnership with Jindal Steel & Power Ltd.

This partnership is set to redefine India's urban infrastructure by promoting the use of steel as the preferred material for multi-story buildings, data centers, and heavy structures.

We are also enclosing the copy of press release for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For INTERARCH BUILDING PRODUCTS LIMITED

ARVIND Digitally signed by ARVIND NANDA Date: 2024.12.18 15:13:11 +05'30'

ARVIND NANDA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00149426

INTERARCH BUILDING PRODUCTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Interarch Building Products Private Limited)

Head Office: B-30, Sector 57, Noida - 201301, India. Tel.: +91 120 4170200, **CIN:** L45201DL1983PLC017029









Transforming India's Skyline with Steel: A Strategic Partnership Between Interarch Building Products Ltd and Jindal Steel & Power Ltd

New Delhi, 18th **December 2024:** Interarch Building Products Limited, a pioneer in Pre-Engineered Building (PEB) solutions, has announced a strategic partnership with Jindal Steel & Power Ltd (JSPL), a leading name in steel manufacturing. This partnership is set to redefine India's urban infrastructure by promoting the use of steel as the preferred material for multi-story buildings, data centers, and heavy structures.

This collaboration will leverage Interarch's expertise in design, engineering, manufacturing and project management alongside JSPL's state-of-the-art manufacturing facilities for the heavier structures, enabling the development of high-performance steel solutions. Together, the two companies aim to drive innovation in the construction industry by advocating for sustainable and efficient urban development practices.

Steel is becoming the material of choice for modern urban construction due to its speed, strength, flexibility, and sustainability. The partnership between Interarch and JSPL seeks to address these demands by combining the former's proficiency in PEB construction with the latter's advanced steel production capabilities.

Mr. Arvind Nanda, Founder and Managing Director of Interarch Building Products Limited, said: "Our partnership with Jindal Steel & Power marks a significant step in transforming India's urban landscape. By enhancing the sustainability and efficiency of construction, we aim to support India's vision for smarter, safer cities."

Mr. Ajay Agarwal, EVP, Construction Material Business, Jindal Steel & Power Ltd, added: "This strategic partnership with Interarch underscores our commitment to transforming India's urban infrastructure. By integrating our high-quality, innovative steel solutions with Interarch's engineering expertise, we aim to set new benchmarks for sustainable, future-ready construction practices that meet the demands of a rapidly evolving nation."



(Formerly known as Interarch Building Products Private Limited)

Head Office: B-30, Sector 57, Noida - 201301, India. Tel.: +91 120 4170200, **CIN:** L45201DL1983PLC017029









Additional Areas of Collaboration

1. Marketing & Awareness Campaigns:

Joint efforts such as seminars, webinars, and conferences for architects and developers to promote the advantages of steel construction.

2. Technical Expertise & Training:

Workshops and technical resources to educate industry professionals on the latest steel design and construction techniques.

3. Advocacy & Policy Support:

Engagement with industry bodies and government agencies to promote favorable policies for steel-based construction.

This partnership signifies a remarkable leap toward transforming India's urban infrastructure, addressing the growing demand for sustainable and durable construction solutions.

About Interarch Building Products Limited

Founded in 1983, Interarch is a leader in turnkey pre-engineered steel construction solutions. With integrated facilities for design, manufacturing, and project management, the company caters to a broad spectrum of industrial and non-industrial construction needs.

About Jindal Steel & Power Limited:

Jindal Steel and Power is an industrial powerhouse with a dominant presence in the steel, mining, and infrastructure sectors. With an investment of USD 12 billion globally, the company continually enhances its capacity utilization and efficiency, driving towards a self-reliant India.

For more information, please contact:

Interarch Building Products Ltd:	Investor Relations Advisors:
CIN: L45201DL1983PLC017029	Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd. CIN - U74140MH2010PTC204285
Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Bansal / Mr. Anil Kumar Chandani Email Id -pushpendra.bansal@interarchbuildings.com/ anil.chandani@interarchbuildings.com www.interarchbuildings.com	Ms. Shaily Patwa/ Mr. Shrikant Sangani Email - shaily.p@sgapl.net /shrikant.sangani@sgapl.net Mobile No – 9819494608 / 9619595686 www.sgapl.net

INTERARCH BUILDING PRODUCTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Interarch Building Products Private Limited)

Head Office: B-30, Sector 57, Noida - 201301, India. Tel.: +91 120 4170200, **CIN:** L45201DL1983PLC017029





